
Champ Sprints A-Feature

PLACE DRIVER

1 Brandon Jennings (18J)

Norman, Ok

2 Mike Baker (911)

Elgin, Ok

3 T.j. Herrell (24)

Wichita Falls, Tx

4 Joe Bob Lee (5)

Cache, Ok

5 Morgan Fletcher (94F)

Lawton, Ok

6 Kyle Ezell (10k)

Elgin, Ok

7 Brandon Haddad (17)

8 Nick Bates (11)

Lawton, Ok

9 Derrick Gentilly (91)

Carnegie, Ok

10 Duane Baker (29)

Chickasha, Ok

11 Jerry Bruner (32)

Chickasha, Ok

12 Shawn Bloomquist (14)

Indiahoma, Ok

13 Lightfoot Hawkins (24H)

Yukon, Ok

Champ Sprints Heat 1

PLACE DRIVER

1 Kyle Ezell (10k)

Elgin, Ok

2 T.j. Herrell (24)

Wichita Falls, Tx

3 Brandon Jennings (18J)

Norman, Ok

4 Jerry Bruner (32)

Chickasha, Ok

5 Nick Bates (11)

Lawton, Ok

6 Duane Baker (29)
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Chickasha, Ok

7 Derrick Gentilly (91)

Carnegie, Ok

Champ Sprints Heat 2

PLACE DRIVER

1 Morgan Fletcher (94F)

Lawton, Ok

2 Mike Baker (911)

Elgin, Ok

3 Shawn Bloomquist (14)

Indiahoma, Ok

4 Joe Bob Lee (5)

Cache, Ok

5 Brandon Haddad (17)

6 Lightfoot Hawkins (24H)

Yukon, Ok

Limited Modified A-Feature

PLACE DRIVER

1 Terry Little (1)

Lawton, Ok

2 Cole Dennis (11d)

Altus, Ok

3 Chris Foster (26)

Tuttle, Ok

4 Mitchell Henson (9H)

Indiahoma, Ok

5 David Shipman (7$)

Duncan, Ok

6 Bobby Miller (1B)

Wichita Falls, Tx

7 Chisholm Bishop (47)

Cache, Ok

8 Kip Ruddock (15R)

Lawton, Ok

9 David Bolf (D7)

Wichita Falls, Tx

10 Kody Kastner (19)

11 Michael McClesky (52h)

Lawton, Ok

12 Steve Clemmons (55c)

Piedmont, Ok



13 Payton Zentgraf (3z)

Wichita Falls, Tx

14 Rodell Epps (28)

Lawton, Ok

15 Shane Little (6)

Lawton, Ok

16 Trevor Foley (4F)

Iowa Park, Tx

17 Brian Harrison (78)

Lawton, Ok

18 Taylor Hanson (9)

Lawton, Ok

DNS. Kyle Bridges (7K)

Limited Modified Heat 1

PLACE DRIVER

1 Chris Foster (26)

Tuttle, Ok

2 Cole Dennis (11d)

Altus, Ok

3 Steve Clemmons (55c)

Piedmont, Ok

4 Kip Ruddock (15R)

Lawton, Ok

5 Rodell Epps (28)

Lawton, Ok

6 Kyle Bridges (7K)

7 Brian Harrison (78)

Lawton, Ok

Limited Modified Heat 2

PLACE DRIVER

1 Shane Little (6)

Lawton, Ok

2 Terry Little (1)

Lawton, Ok

3 David Bolf (D7)

Wichita Falls, Tx

4 David Shipman (7$)

Duncan, Ok

5 Payton Zentgraf (3z)

Wichita Falls, Tx

6 Kody Kastner (19)



DNS. Carl Mitchell (42)

Ft Cobb, Ok

Limited Modified Heat 3

PLACE DRIVER

1 Chisholm Bishop (47)

Cache, Ok

2 Mitchell Henson (9H)

Indiahoma, Ok

3 Bobby Miller (1B)

Wichita Falls, Tx

4 Michael McClesky (52h)

Lawton, Ok

5 Taylor Hanson (9)

Lawton, Ok

6 Trevor Foley (4F)

Iowa Park, Tx

Mini Stock A-Feature

PLACE DRIVER

1 Richard Pece (3)

Warr Acres, Ok

2 James Norton (71)

Marlow, Ok

3 Brian Ward (14)

Edmond, Ok

4 Kelsey Baggett (5K)

Iowa Park, Tx

5 Dylan Deluca (30)

Elgin, Ok

6 Brad French (60)

Lawton, Ok

7 Rosie Ward (7)

Cache, Ok

8 Tres Miller (3M)

Cache, Ok

9 Terry Turner (29)

Cache, Ok

10 Jared Heston (32)

Rush Springs, Ok

11 Mecaila Southerland (17)

Geronimo, Ok

12 Dylan Lehew (54)



Wewalla, Ok

13 Travis Levick (5x)

14 Tom King (K55)

Lawton, Ok

15 John Deluca (10)

Elgin, Ok

16 Dustin McCracken (2D)

Elgin, Ok

17 Keith Sjoholm (68)

18 Justin Adamson (85)

Rush Springs, Ok

DNS. James Payne (6)

Altus, Ok

Mini Stock Heat 1

PLACE DRIVER

1 Richard Pece (3)

Warr Acres, Ok

2 Dylan Deluca (30)

Elgin, Ok

3 John Deluca (10)

Elgin, Ok

4 Tres Miller (3M)

Cache, Ok

5 James Payne (6)

Altus, Ok

6 Travis Levick (5x)

7 James Norton (71)

Marlow, Ok

Mini Stock Heat 2

PLACE DRIVER

1 Rosie Ward (7)

Cache, Ok

2 Kelsey Baggett (5K)

Iowa Park, Tx

3 Jared Heston (32)

Rush Springs, Ok

4 Terry Turner (29)

Cache, Ok

5 Justin Adamson (85)

Rush Springs, Ok

6 Tom King (K55)



Lawton, Ok

Mini Stock Heat 3

PLACE DRIVER

1 Dustin McCracken (2D)

Elgin, Ok

2 Dylan Lehew (54)

Wewalla, Ok

3 Brad French (60)

Lawton, Ok

4 Brian Ward (14)

Edmond, Ok

5 Mecaila Southerland (17)

Geronimo, Ok

6 Keith Sjoholm (68)

Mini Stock Heat 4

PLACE DRIVER

1 Richard Pece (3)

Warr Acres, Ok

2 Dylan Deluca (30)

Elgin, Ok

3 Mark " Hog" Hodgkins (39)

Manitou, Ok

4 John Hurst (45)

Rush Springs, Ok

5 Tyler Kincaid (47T)

Burkburnett, Tx

6 Kaden Sanders (18)

Wichita Falls, Tx

Wingless Limited Sprint A-Feature

PLACE DRIVER

1 Ricky Crawford (11)

2 Dane Fields (98k)

Lawton, Ok

2 Gil White (45g)

Blanchard, Ok

3 Ryan Dean (51)

Choctaw, Ok

4 Dillon Burks (02)

Wilson, Ok

5 Scotty Street (4)



Wichita Falls, Tx

6 Sheldon Leesekamp (26)

Moore, Ok

7 Tommy Holder (3)

Blanchard, Ok

8 Matt Arkel (13)

Yukon, Ok

9 Kevin Barksdale (22)

10 Duane Baker (29)

Chickasha, Ok

11 Chance Nestell (21)

Piedmont, Ok

12 Ryan Sullivan (77)

Lawton, Ok

13 Shannon Bacus (20)

Edmond, Ok

14 Cody Jarvis (18J)

Mustang, Ok

15 Jeremy Williamson (90)

Wingless Limited Sprint Heat 1

PLACE DRIVER

1 Sheldon Leesekamp (26)

Moore, Ok

2 Chance Nestell (21)

Piedmont, Ok

3 Ryan Sullivan (77)

Lawton, Ok

4 Duane Baker (29)

Chickasha, Ok

5 Cody Jarvis (18J)

Mustang, Ok

6 Kevin Barksdale (22)

7 Matt Arkel (13)

Yukon, Ok

8 Shannon Bacus (20)

Edmond, Ok

Wingless Limited Sprint Heat 2

PLACE DRIVER

1 Dillon Burks (02)

Wilson, Ok

2 Dane Fields (98k)



Lawton, Ok

3 Tommy Holder (3)

Blanchard, Ok

4 Ryan Dean (51)

Choctaw, Ok

5 Ricky Crawford (11)

6 Scotty Street (4)

Wichita Falls, Tx

7 Gil White (45g)

Blanchard, Ok

8 Jeremy Williamson (90)


